

Jeffrey W. Patton Chief Executive Officer www.iskzoo.org (269) 553-8000 Administrative Services: 610 South Burdick Street Kalamazoo, MI 49007 24-HOUR CRISIS HOTLINE or NON-EMERGENCY CLINICAL SERVICES: (269) 373-6000

Community • Independence • Empowerment

2024 PUBLIC NOTICE

Of Integrated Services of Kalamazoo Board of Directors. The Integrated Services of Kalamazoo Board of Directors conducts their regular meetings on the <u>4th Monday of every month @ 4:00PM</u> @ <u>610 South Burdick Street/Kalamazoo, MI</u>/2nd Floor Conference Boardroom.

To mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and its variants, and to protect the public health by limiting in-person contact, ISK (Integrated Services of Kalamazoo) will conduct its board meeting by offering two options: Microsoft TEAMS or in-person. By using these two options to conduct this meeting, we will meet the requirements of the Open Meetings Act.

Microsoft Teams Meeting (Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device)

https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting?

Meeting ID: 224 925 794 789 Passcode: ZNnZbU

2024 ISK Board of Directors Meetings:

- January 22, 2024
- February 26, 2024
- March 25, 2024
- April 22, 2024
- 📥 May 27, 2024
- June 24, 2024 ANNUAL PUBLIC HEARING @ 6:00PM
- \rm July 22, 2024
- **4** August 26, 2024
- **4** September 23, 2024 **BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING**
- October 28, 2024
- **4** November 25, 2024
- **↓** December 23, 2024 **TBD**

ISK welcomes and encourages persons to provide input or ask questions on any board business. To communicate with the ISK Board Members or if you have specific needs to participate in the meetings held by the ISK Board of Directors. Please contact Demeta J. Wallace at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting date at <u>Dwallace@iskzoo.org</u> or 269-364-6905. The ISK Board packet is posted monthly on our website @ <u>www.iskzoo.org</u>.

Everyone is invited to attend!